• the repayment of the principal amount of A$8.5 million of the CCK Bridge Loan;
• the receipt of proceeds from the US$30 million Mezzanine Funding (which includes the

application of US$8.5 million from the repayment of the CCK Bridge Loan and any top-up
from CCK) net of fees; and

• the conversion of the A8,062,500 in principal, interest and fees payable under the Orbital
Bridge Loan to equity.

The pro-forma adjustments do not reflect:
• repayment of the A$5 million NAB Facility and the repayment or conversion of the A$1

million Khattar Convertible Note which are to be repaid post financial close just prior to
the first ECA Facility drawdown; and

• the proposed new Debt Funding.  Post financial close of the ECA Facilities, NewSat will
drawdown progressively $399.0M of ECA debt over three years and has a commitment
for a $25M Standby Credit Facility.  Proceeds from this will be used to complete the
Jabiru-1 Program.

NewSat Limited   |   Prospectus  37 | P a g e

Figure 4.8

Actuals as at
31 December

2012

Adjustment to
account for Equity

Funding close

31 December
2012 Pro

Forma Balance
Sheet

A$'000 Note Adjustment
A$'000

A$'000

ASSETS

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 6,932 a 119,164 126,096

Trade and other receivables 6,057   6,057

Inventories 518   518

Prepayments 3,915   3,915

Other financial assets 916   916

Total Current Assets 18,338  119,164 137,502

   Non-current Assets

Property, plant and equipment 6,468   6,468

Intangible assets and goodwill 87,853 b 2,463 90,316

Total Non-current Assets 94,321  2,463 96,784

Total Assets 112,659  121,626 234,285

LIABILITIES

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 17,570 c (1,500) 16,070

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 18,547 d (13,500) 5,047

Provisions 2,153   2,153

Deferred income 5,106   5,106

Other post-employment benefit liability 131   131

Total Current Liabilities 43,507  (15,000) 28,507

Non-current Liabilities

Interest-bearing loans and borrowings 979 e 29,100 30,079

Other liabilities 138   138

Provisions 72   72

Total Non-current Liabilities 1,189  29,100 30,289

Total Liabilities 44,696  14,100 58,796

Net Assets 67,963  107,526 175,489

EQUITY

Contributed equity 162,008 f 107,526 269,534

Retained earnings (107,004)   (107,004)

Reserves 12,959   12,959

Total Equity 67,963  107,526 175,489

NewSat Limited   |   Prospectus  38 | P a g e

Notes:

a - Proceeds from the Placement of US$108 million and the Mezzanine Funding of US$21.5million net of
fees of US$8.55 million for the Placement and US$1.8 million for the Mezzanine Funding.

b - Conversion premium on Orbital Bridge Loan, payable in equity, Refer to section 7.3.3.  Costs of US$0.9
million for Mezzanine Funding.  Costs that are directly attributable to the Jabiru-1 Satellite development
asset are capitalised as part of the asset.

c - Interest paid in equity on conversion of Orbital Bridge Loan (principal A$5 million).